Mayflower Archers

2nd Open Indoor Tournament
FITA 18 - UK Record Status

Sunday 6th November 2005

Mayflower County High School, Stock Road, Billericay, Essex. CM12 ORT

RESULTS
Judges : Mr Graham Sibley, Mr Mike Pearce, Mrs Maggie Pearce

Lady Paramount : Mrs Sandra Harris

Tournament Organiser:
Robert Markham
27 Redwing Drive
Billericay
Essex
CM11 2PG
01277 657295
Email : robertmarkham@btinternet.com

Organisers Note : I am very grateful to all archers that supported our second open tournament,
and the hard work put in by all members of our working party. Thanks also must go to our team
of judges who worked so hard on the day. Suggestions for improvements to next years shoot
were gratefully received and I am pleased to say that there were just a few items, including
provision for archers on the second and third session to set up in a separate room, so as not to
disturb archers shooting in the main hall; more room at targets 8 & 9 by moving the booking in

and scoring desks; non reflecting covering for the ABCD letters above the target faces.

I am also grateful to our Lady Paramount for donating two handsome team trophies and Clickers
Archery for attending the event and lending their support We hope to see you all at next year’s

shoot.

www.mayflowerarchers.co.uk
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Matt Webb (2)
Tom Firth

Tom Firth (2)
Matt Webb

Peter Walker
Andrew Somers
Keith Willett
Rob King

Keith Willett (2)
Philip Lambert
Clive Joseph
Tommy Hodder
Peter Leonard (2)
Colin Cracknell
Charles Hill
Ian Bushell
Willum Line
Peter Leonard
Martin Skinner
Simon Mockett
Nigel Norris
Bob Riley

Ray Sullivan
Ian Pow

Gerald Rayner
Alex Purser (2)
Alex Purser
Raymond Long
Alan Gladwin
Eric Davies

Martin Vidgeon-Hart

Dennis Saville
Paul Tolson
James Kirby

Tom Major

Mark Collins
Martin Morley
Graham Hill
Gary Osborne
Steve Ismay
Michael Leonard
David Fellman
Bob Andrews
Alan Munson
Arthur Steele
Graham Pallett
George Gentry
Malcolm Jones
Anthony Dockerill
Peter Walker
Tim Barber

Racketts
Clophill
Clophill
Racketts
Burntwood
C.U. Alumni
Rayleigh
Thorpe Hamlet
Rayleigh
Stortford A C
Colchester
Mayflower
Botolphs Bowmen
Colchester
Rayleigh
Rayleigh
Abbey Bowmen
Botolphs Bowmen
Chelmsford
Oakfield
Mayflower
Oakfield

West Essex
Mayflower
Priory Bowmen
Mayflower
Mayflower
Blue Arrows
West Essex
Pilgrim
Mayflower
Ardleigh

West Essex
Braintree
Pilgrim
Stortford A C
Colchester
West Essex
Blue Arrows
Colchester
Mayflower
Blue Arrows
Black Stag
Blue Arrows
Racketts
Mayflower
Racketts

West Essex
Malgrave
Malgrave
Thorpe Hamlet

Score

Retired
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
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565
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540
535
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529
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527
527
525
522
519
518
516
513
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508
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492
483
473
469
466
465
460
455
446
441
433
433
433
427
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426
413
371
332
270
216
208
179

0

o O O

10's

= e FRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRNNRRRPRRERONRERNDOWWW
JOOOUM-JOOONWUWWNOWEEOFRNJOUOWOONDS WR

OO OO F WO WJuoyo b 0w

9's

== FRRPRPRPRPRPRPRRPRPNNRERROMNNNNERERRODNOMERENNNNNONNONOORENERENDNDWONRE NN
AN OOVRNEBNUUOUNUIFOBNNNOWORROWBNREONOOD-JWSJO RN -JWw o

O O OO0 N



LADIES RECURVE

Kerry Hodder

Eve Line

Marion Saville
Yvonne Wade
Julie Stock
Laura Squibb
Barbara Williams
Rhen Lowrey
Clare Jones
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GENTS COMPOUND

Neil Wakelin
Philip Glover
Colin Geenes

Tim Nash

Colin Geenes (2)
Philip Glover (2)
Tim Nash (2)

5 Richard Wilkins
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Richard Wilkins (2)

6 James Gilbey

7 Steve Spragg

8 Peter Sherriff
Chris Parker
Tony Ikel

LADIES COMPOUND
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Melanie Wakelin
Jenny Stroud

3 Liz Brown

Joan Ikel

8]

JUNIOR BOY RECURVE

1 Michael Markham
Luke Willett (2)

2 Michael Judd

3 Luke Willett

Paul Lees

=

Michael Markham (2)

Aaron Mockett
David Hill
Arjun Kharpal
Ben Brown

9 Stephen Horne
10 Robert Wade
11 Nathan Micallef
12 Tyler Powell
13 George Duncan
14 Joe Vidgeon-Hart
15 Kai Burton
Tom Barber
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Mayflower
Abbey Bowmen
Ardleigh
Burntwood
West Essex
Noak Hill
Stortford A C
Blue Arrows
Darentford

Grampian Suffolk
Mayflower

Lakeside

Univ. London
Lakeside

Mayflower

Univ. London

Deben

Deben

Mayflower

Oakfield

Colchester

Braintree Bowmen DNS
Oakfield DNS

Grampian Suffolk
Rayleigh

Stortford A C
Oakfield DNS

Mayflower
Rayleigh
Mayflower
Rayleigh
Rayleigh
Mayflower
Oakfield
Rayleigh
HNA
Rayleigh
Mayflower
Burntwood
Black Stag
Rayleigh
Ascham
Mayflower
Rayleigh
Thorpe Hamlet DNS

Retired

Score
545
513
475
467
454
444
434
287
240

Score
580
574
573
573
567
567
567
563
557
540
532
528

Score
549
541
537

Score
529
517
512
510
505
476
466
461
458
398
392
369
316
299
272
269
196
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20
18
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12
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42
36
48
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28
22
18
20
15
14
15
19
13
14
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JUNIOR GIRL RECURVE

1 Rebecca Willson
2 Jessica Tolson
3 Aishling Maher

JUNIOR BOY COMPOUND

1 Matthew Gardner
2 George Fenton

3 Clinton Abbott
4 Chris Baker

5 Harry Abbott

JUNIOR GIRL COMPOUND
1 Charlotte Pudney

2 Ellie Vidgeon-Hart
3 Hannah Currey
GENTS LONGBOW

1 Alan Mockett

2 Rupert Jones

3 Tony Maher

4 Andy Cooper

5 Fred Hayes

LADIES LONGBOW

1 Carol Hayes

HNA
West Essex
Oakfield

Stortford A C
Mayflower
Mayflower
Mayflower
Mayflower

Mayflower
Mayflower
Stortford A C

Abbey Bowmen
Darentford
Oakfield
Darentford
Darentford

Darentford

DNS

Score
250
246

Score
538
535
529
528

98

Score
475
210

Retired 21

Score
249
246
221
215
208

Score
114
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RECURVE TEAM

Kerry Hodder
Michael Markham
Tommy Hodder

Mayflower
Keith Willett
Charles Hill
Ian Bushell
Rayleigh
Clive Joseph
Colin Cracknell
Martin Morley
Colchester
Simon Mockett
Bob Riley
Aaron Mockett
Oakfield

Ray Sullivan
Alan Gladwin
Julie Stock
West Essex
Philip Lambert
Barbara Williams
Mark Collins
Stortford A C
Peter Walker
Yvonne Wade
Robert Wade
Burntwood
Raymond Long
Gary Osborne
David Fellman
Blue Arrows
Matt Webb
Arthur Steele

George Gentry

Racketts

Mayflower
Mayflower
Mayflower

Rayleigh
Rayleigh
Rayleigh

Colchester
Colchester
Colchester

Oakfield
Oakfield
Oakfield

West Essex
West Essex
West Essex

Stortford A C
Stortford A C
Stortford A C

Burntwood
Burntwood
Burntwood

Blue Arrows
Blue Arrows
Blue Arrows

Racketts
Racketts
Racketts

Score 10's 9's
545 20 29
529 14 28
527 17 22

1601 51 79
535 16 27
519 19 22
518 14 24

1572 49 73
527 19 16
522 21 21
427 6 12

1476 46 49
508 13 19
502 13 20
466 15 15

1476 41 54
502 12 22
465 10 15
454 6 16

1421 28 53
529 15 27
434 9 7
433 4 14

1396 28 48
549 26 21
467 13 14
369 7 9

1385 46 44
466 5 21
426 5 9
332 4 7

1224 14 37
565 32 22
208 3 5

0 0 0
773 35 27

COMPOUND TEAM

Neil Wakelin
Melanie Wakelin

Grampian Suffolk

Philip Glover
James Gilbey

Mayflower

Matthew Gardner
Liz Brown

Stortford A C

Grampian Suffolk
Grampian Suffolk

Mayflower
Mayflower

Stortford A C
Stortford A C

Score 10's 9's
580 40 20
549 14 42

1129 54 62
574 35 24
540 10 41

1114 45 65
538 12 36
537 5 48

1075 17 84



FAMILY TEAM

Score 10's 9's

Melanie Wakelin Grampian Suffolk 549 14 42
Neil Wakelin Grampian Suffolk 580 40 20

1 1129 54 62
Kerry Hodder Mayflower 545 20 29
Tommy Hodder Mayflower 527 17 22

2 1072 37 51
Luke Willett Rayleigh 510 14 20
Keith Willett Rayleigh 535 16 27

3 1045 30 47
Eve Line Abbey Bowmen 513 13 20
Willum Line Abbey Bowmen 516 18 18

4 1029 31 38
David Hill Rayleigh 461 6 19
Charles Hill Rayleigh 519 19 22

5 980 25 41
Simon Mockett Oakfield 508 13 19
Aaron Mockett Oakfield 466 15 15

6 974 28 34
Marion Saville Ardleigh 475 10 18
Dennis Saville Ardleigh 446 7 10

7 921 17 28
Peter Leonard Botolphs Bowmen 513 12 21
Michael Leonard Mayflower 371 3 12

8 884 15 33
Robert Wade Burntwood 369 7 9
Yvonne Wade Burntwood 467 13 14

9 836 20 23
Joe Vidgeon-Hart Mayflower 269 2 8
Martin Vidgeon-Hart Mayflower 456 10 15
10 725 12 23
Jessica Tolson West Essex 246 1 3
Paul Tolson West Essex 441 4 15
11 687 5 18
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Clinton Abbott
Harry Abbott

Clare Jones
Rupert Jones

Carol Hayes
Fred Hayes

Tony Maher
Aishling Maher

Peter Walker
Anthony Dockerill

Mayflower
Mayflower

Darentford
Darentford

Darentford
Darentford

Oakfield
Oakfield

Malgrave
Malgrave

529 10 34
98 0 1
627 10 35
240 0 0
246 2 6
486 2 6
114 1 1
208 1 2
322 2 3
221 3 5
0 0 0
221 3 5
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0



